
  

  

Court File No. CV-14-10417-00CL 

ONTARIO  
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE  

COMMERCIAL LIST  

B E T W E E N: 
 

GLOBAL RESOURCE FUND 
Applicant 

- and - 
 

TAMERLANE VENTURES INC. and PINE POINT HOLDING CORP. 
 

Respondents 
SERVICE LIST 

TO: KSV ADVISORY INC. 
150 King Street East 
Suite 2308 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J9 
 

 Bobby Kofman 
Tel:  416.932.6228 
Email: bobby.kofman@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Noah Goldstein 
Tel:  416.932.6207 
Email: noah.goldstein@ksvadvisory.com 
 

 The Receiver 
 

AND TO: GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, 34th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 
 

 Bradley Wiffen 
Tel:  416.597.4208 
Email:  bwiffen@goodmans.ca 
 

 Lawyers for the Receiver 
 



- 2 - 

  

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3C2  
 

 Jason Arbuck 
Tel:  416.860.6889 
Email: jarbuck@casselsbrock.com 
 
John Birch 
Tel:  416.860.5225 
Email:  jbirch@casselsbrock.com 
 
Joseph Bellissimo 
Tel:  416.860.6572 
Email:  jbellissimo@casselsbrock.com 
 

 Lawyers for Global Resource Fund 
 

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
One First Canadian Place, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A4 

  
Sean H. Zweig 
Tel:  416.777.6254 
Email:  zweigs@bennettjones.com 
 

 Lawyers for Tamerlane Ventures Inc. and Pine Point Holding Corp. 
 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
P.O. Box 9445 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria, BC  V8W 9V5 
 
Kelly Werbowski 
Email:  Kelly.werbowski@gov.bc.ca 
 
Jeff Zylstra 
Email: jeff.zylstra@gov.bc.ca 
 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
Government of NWT 
P.O. Box 1320 
Yellowknife, NT  X1A 2L9 
 

 Tammy Brenton, Property Tax Officer 
Tel:  867.767.9177, ext. 15271 
Email:  tammy_brenton@gov.nt.ca 
 

AND TO: PEGGY KENT 
Email:  mininglady@hotmail.com 
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AND TO: NATHAN NAMDRAMIJA 
Email:  nnadramija@metisgaia.com 

 Representative for Ingenieria, Mineria Y Construccion, Contratistas 
Generales S.A.C. 

 


